

16.03.2020

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh.S.S.Choudhary, Ld. counsel for defendants No. 2 and 3 alongwith defenant no. 2 and 3 are present in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants no. 2 and 3. Same is taken up on record.

Spare set of documents attached with the plaint supplied to the counsel for defendants No. 2 and 3 from the judicial record.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Bailif from SDM, Model Town is present. He seeks time to file status report.

As per circular No. D & SJ(N&N-W)/Sectt./RC/2020 75-160 dt. 14.03.2020 regarding preventive measure against virus COVID 19, lenient view is taken and no adverse order is passed against any of the party.

Put up for filing of report/ further proceedings on 30.07.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini
Courts: Delhi: 16.03.2020