

CS DJ NO. 287/19

ANIL KUMAR VS. RAJU AND ORS.

30.07.2020

Present: None.

In view of Covid-19 pandemic, the regular functioning of the Court has been suspended from 23.03.2020 to 31.07.2020 vide Orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and office Orders of Id. District & Sessions Judge, North District, Delhi..

The matter be re-notified on 19.01.2021

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/30. 07.2020