

CS DJ No. 287/19

Anil Kumar Vs. Raju & Ors.

19.01.2021

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is S.B. Chaudhary and he is counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

It is apprised by the Reader of the court that Bailiff from the SDM, Model Town sought time to file the status report but till today no status report has been filed.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up on 06.09.2021 for further proceedings.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/19.01.2021