

CS DJ NO. 287/19

Anil Kumar Vs. Raju & Ors.

06.09.2021

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present- None.

It is apprised by the Ahlmad of the court that the written statement on behalf of the defendant no. 2 and 3, reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC, reply to the application for exemption of court fee and application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC with annexures have been received from the petition box of the court.

In the interest of the justice, be put up on 18.02.2022 for further proceedings.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/06.09.2021