

CS DJ 287/19
ANIL KUMAR Vs. RAJU AND ORS.

29.03.2023

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Id. counsel for the plaintiff through
Cisco Webex Online.

Ms. Suman, who states that she is the wife of the plaintiff.

Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 and
3 along with defendant no. 2 and 3.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff states that the present matter
may be referred to mediation centre. Ld. counsel for the defendant states
that he has no objection to the same.

At joint request of both the parties, the present matter is
hereby referred to Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi.

Consent proforma, signed by both the parties, is placed on
record.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre,
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **06.04.2023 at 02:00 PM**. In
case of failure of the compromise, the parties shall report back to this
court for reply and arguments on the application u/o VIII Rule 1 of the
CPC filed by the defendants no. 2 and 3 on **31.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/29.03.2023