

CS DJ 287/19
ANIL KUMAR Vs. RAJU AND ORS.

31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Akash Sharma and Ms. Hemlata, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

The present suit is a suit for partition.

Defendant no. 1, 4 and 5 are yet to be served and as per the report of the process server, the address of defendant no. 1, 4 and 5 is not the correct address and defendant no. 4 and 5 are the married daughters and they were not found to be residing at the address given.

In these circumstances, ld. counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to file on record the fresh address of defendant no. 1, 4 and 5 and after filing on record the fresh address of defendant no. 1, 4 and 5, let the above said three defendants be served again for the next date for summons for settlement of the issues of the present suit on filing of PF/RC by the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff also undertakes to place on record the fresh and correct address of the plaintiff by way of appropriate affidavit or by filing of the fresh memo of parties

Plaintiff may file the replication by the next date to the written statement of defendant no. 2 and 3 with copy thereof to the opposite party.

Now to come up for completion of pleadings of the parties and for service of the defendant no. 1, 4 and 5 on **04.10.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/31.05.2023