

CS DJ 287/19
ANIL KUMAR Vs. RAJU AND ORS.

04.10.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.2 &
3.

Steps have not been taken by the plaintiff to serve
defendants No.1, 4 and 5.

Fresh opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to serve the
defendants No.1, 4 and 5 for the next date.

**Let the defendant No.1, 4 and 5 be served again on filing
of PF/RC by the plaintiff and on filing of fresh address of the
defendant No.1, 4 and 5, if any, to be filed by the plaintiff for the
next date.**

Now, to come up on 31.01.2024 for completion of pleadings
of the parties and for service of the defendants No.1, 4 and 5.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/04.10.2023